
6

5

1

4

3

2

Northwood Point  PA5

Orchard Hills  PA1

Orange County Great Park PA51

Portola Springs  PA6

Irvine Business Complex PA36

Bommer Canyon  PA28

Turtlerock  PA21

Woodbridge  PA15

Northwood PA8

Lower Peters Canyon PA4

UCI  PA50

Woodbury  PA9

Oakcreek  PA12

Spectrum 2  PA35

Westpark  PA14

Walnut  PA10

Laguna Altura  PA18

Cypress Village  PA40

Quail Hill   PA17

Quail Hill Open Space PA16

University Park  PA20

Spectrum 5  PA34

Turtle Ridge  PA27

Spectrum Center  PA33
Spectrum  PA32

Spectrum 6  PA31

Westpark II  PA38

Spectrum PA13

Rancho San Joaquin PA19

University Town Center  PA24

Los Olivos  PA39

5

405

5

405

Lake

San Diego Creek Chnnl

Sand Canyon Reservoir

North Lk

Rattlesnake Reservoir

73

241

133

261

133

261

Irvine Districting 2023
Map 126

Map prepared June 2023 by National Demographics 0 .5 1 1.5

Miles

Map layers
Plan 126
Water Area
Streets
Railroad
Planning Areas

©2021 CALIPER



6

5

1

4

3

2

5

405

5

405

San Diego Creek Chnnl
Lake

South Lk

Sand Canyon Reservoir

North Lk

Laguna Reservoir

Rattlesnake Reservoir

Lambert Reservoir

73

241

133

261

261

133

Northpark

San Joaquin Marsh
Rancho San Joaquin

Great Park Neighborhoods

Irvine Business Complex

Bommer Canyon

Orchard Hills

Northwood

Turtle Rock

Woodbridge

UCI

Westpark

Oak Creek

Portola Springs
El Camino Real

Shady Canyon

Harvard Square

Quail Hill Open Space

Turtle Ridge

Quail Hill

University Park

Woodbury

Cypress Village

Irvine Center

West Irvine

UCI North Campus

Stonegate

Los Olivos

University Town Center

Eastwood

Laguna Altura

Northpark Square

Hidden Canyon

Woodbury East

Lambert RanchStonegate East

Cypress Village - Travata

Irvine Districting 2023
Map 126

Map prepared August 2023 by National Demographics 0 .5 1 1.5

Miles

Map layers
Plan 126
Water Area
Streets
Railroad
Village Areas

©2021 CALIPER



Map 126
District 1

Total Pop 51,439

Deviation from ideal 113

% Deviation 0.22%

% Hisp 21.3%

% NH White 33%

% NH Black 5%

% Asian-American 38%

Total 31,122

% Hisp 17%

% NH White 45%

% NH Black 6%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 29%

Total 17,333

% Latino est. 14%

% Spanish-Surnamed 13%

% Asian-Surnamed 17%

% Filipino-Surnamed 2%

% NH White est. 63%

% NH Black 3%

Total 14,134

% Latino est. 14%

% Spanish-Surnamed 13%

% Asian-Surnamed 16%

% Filipino-Surnamed 2%

% NH White est. 65%

% NH Black 3%

Total 10,687

% Latino est. 18%

% Spanish-Surnamed 16%

% Asian-Surnamed 15%

% Filipino-Surnamed 2%

% NH White est. 63%

% NH Black est. 3%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 44,911

age0-19 24%

age20-60 69%

age60plus 8%

immigrants 32%

naturalized 32%

english 53%

spanish 9%

asian-lang 24%

other lang 14%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 13%

hs-grad 24%

bachelor 39%

graduatedegree 31%

Child in Household child-under18 11%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 60%

income 0-25k 25%

income 25-50k 12%

income 50-75k 13%

income 75-200k 36%

income 200k-plus 14%

single family 14%

multi-family 86%

rented 84%

owned 16%

Total population data from the California adjustment to the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout
counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2017-2021 American Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.

2

50,756

-570

-1.11%

9%

46%

2%

40%

31,912

11%

55%

2%

31%

27,417

8%

7%

21%

1%

65%

2%

23,879

8%

7%

20%

1%

66%

2%

16,055

6%

6%

17%

1%

70%

1%

49,819

23%

60%

17%

39%

54%

54%

5%

26%

16%

17%

23%

41%

33%

29%

67%

12%

8%

11%

39%

30%

57%

43%

60%

40%

3

51,248

-78

-0.15%

8%

24%

2%

64%

25,204

9%

36%

2%

51%

21,539

9%

8%

38%

2%

37%

2%

18,420

9%

8%

37%

2%

37%

2%

9,549

8%

8%

33%

2%

43%

1%

46,340

31%

61%

8%

40%

54%

45%

5%

39%

11%

17%

26%

40%

30%

46%

70%

11%

7%

9%

43%

30%

66%

34%

48%

52%

4

51,704

378

0.74%

9%

29%

2%

59%

28,309

12%

39%

1%

46%

27,173

9%

9%

35%

1%

49%

1%

23,526

9%

8%

34%

1%

50%

1%

14,949

9%

8%

29%

1%

56%

1%

48,243

28%

59%

13%

43%

59%

51%

9%

30%

11%

15%

30%

34%

34%

45%

67%

12%

6%

11%

42%

29%

75%

25%

40%

60%

5

51,296

-30

-0.06%

11%

34%

2%

50%

31,957

14%

45%

2%

38%

27,050

11%

11%

26%

2%

52%

3%

23,550

11%

10%

26%

2%

53%

3%

16,721

10%

10%

22%

1%

59%

3%

52,717

25%

54%

21%

40%

53%

48%

8%

30%

13%

17%

34%

36%

25%

37%

65%

10%

14%

13%

43%

21%

70%

30%

45%

55%

6

51,515

189

0.37%

12%

41%

3%

42%

33,412

13%

52%

2%

33%

28,164

10%

10%

21%

1%

65%

2%

24,236

10%

10%

21%

1%

66%

2%

17,499

9%

9%

18%

1%

70%

2%

55,878

27%

55%

18%

40%

50%

52%

6%

25%

17%

16%

27%

39%

29%

35%

67%

14%

10%

10%

46%

20%

60%

40%

55%

45%

Total

307,958

948

1.85%

12%

34%

3%

49%

181,916

13%

46%

2%

37%

148,676

10%

9%

27%

2%

55%

2%

127,745

10%

9%

26%

2%

56%

2%

85,460

10%

9%

22%

1%

61%

2%

297,908

26%

59%

14%

39%

51%

51%

7%

29%

14%

16%

28%

38%

30%

34%

66%

14%

9%

11%

42%

24%

57%

43%

56%

44%

06/30/2023 13:00 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2018)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats


