



		Мар	126					
District		1	2	3	4	5	6	Total
	Total Pop	51,439	50,756	51,248	51,704	51,296	51,515	307,958
	Deviation from ideal	113	-570	-78	378	-30	189	948
	% Deviation	0.22%	-1.11%	-0.15%	0.74%	-0.06%	0.37%	1.85%
Total Pop	% Hisp	21.3%	9%	8%	9%	11%	12%	12%
	% NH White	33%	46%	24%	29%	34%	41%	34%
	% NH Black	5%	2%	2%	2%	2%	3%	3%
	% Asian-American	38%	40%	64%	59%	50%	42%	49%
Citizen Voting Age Pop	Total	31,122	31,912	25,204	28,309	31,957	33,412	181,916
	% Hisp	17%	11%	9%	12%	14%	13%	13%
	% NH White	45%	55%	36%	39%	45%	52%	46%
	% NH Black	6%	2%	2%	1%	2%	2%	2%
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	29%	31%	51%	46%	38%	33%	37%
Voter Registration (Nov 2020)	Total	17,333	27,417	21,539	27,173	27,050	28,164	148,676
	% Latino est.	14%	8%	9%	9%	11%	10%	10%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	13%	7%	8%	9%	11%	10%	9%
	% Asian-Surnamed	17%	21%	38%	35%	26%	21%	27%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	2%	1%	2%	1%	2%	1%	2%
	% NH White est.	63%	65%	37%	49%	52%	65%	55%
	% NH Black	3%	2%	2%	1%	3%	2%	2%
	70 NIT Black	14,134	23,879	18,420	23,526	23,550	24,236	127,745
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)	% Latino est.	14%	8%	9%	9%	11%	10%	10%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	13%	7%	8%	8%	10%	10%	9%
	% Asian-Surnamed	16%	20%	37%	34%	26%	21%	26%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	2%	1%	2%	1%	2%	1%	2%
	% NH White est.	65%	66%	37%	50%	53%	66%	56%
	% NH Black	3%	2%	2%	1%	3%	2%	2%
Voter Turnout (Nov 2018)	Total	10,687	16,055	9,549	14,949	16,721	17,499	85,460
	% Latino est.	18%	6%	8%	9%	10%	9%	10%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	16%	6%	8%	8%	10%	9%	9%
	% Asian-Surnamed	15%	17%	33%	29%	22%	18%	22%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	2%	1%	2%	1%	1%	1%	1%
	% NH White est.	63%	70%	43%	56%	59%	70%	61%
	% NH Black est.	3%	1%	1%	1%	3%	2%	2%
ACS Pop. Est.	Total	44,911	49,819	46,340	48,243	52,717	55,878	297,908
Age	age0-19	24%	23%	31%	28%	25%	27%	26%
	age20-60	69%	60%	61%	59%	54%	55%	59%
	age60plus	8%	17%	8%	13%	21%	18%	14%
	immigrants	32%	39%	40%	43%	40%	40%	39%
Immigration	naturalized	32%	54%	54%	59%	53%	50%	51%
Language spoken at home	english	53%	54%	45%	51%	48%	52%	51%
	spanish	9%	5%	5%	9%	8%	6%	7%
	asian-lang	24%	26%	39%	30%	30%	25%	29%
	other lang	14%	16%	11%	11%	13%	17%	14%
Language Fluency	Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	13%	17%	17%	15%	17%	16%	16%
Language Fluency	hs-grad	24%	23%	26%	30%	34%	27%	28%
Education (among those age 25+)	bachelor	39%	41%	40%	34%	36%	39%	38%
	graduatedegree	31%	33%	30%	34%	25%	29%	30%
Child in Household	child-under18	11%						
			29%	46%	45%	37%	35%	34%
Pct of Pop. Age 16+ Household Income	employed	60%	67%	70%	67%	65%	67%	66%
	income 0-25k	25%	12%	11%	12%	10%	14%	14%
	income 25-50k	12%	8%	7%	6%	14%	10%	9%
	income 50-75k	13%	11%	9%	11%	13%	10%	11%
	income 75-200k	36%	39%	43%	42%	43%	46%	42%
	income 200k-plus	14%	30%	30%	29%	21%	20%	24%
Housing Stats	single family	14%	57%	66%	75%	70%	60%	57%
	multi-family	86%	43%	34%	25%	30%	40%	43%
	rented	84%	60%	48%	40%	45%	55%	56%
	owned	16%	40%	52%	60%	55%	45%	44%
	•			-				

Total population data from the California adjustment to the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2017-2021 American Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.

